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SI. 
No 

1 

In pursuance of the Dy State Project Director, 

Samagra Shiksha, Itanagar, Approval No.SS-11030/1/-2022-0/o SPD Samagra Shiksha 

Dated Itanagar the 16.11.2023, the following candidates are hereby appointed as Warden 

Accountant/ Part Time Teacher/ Peon/ Chowkidar / Head Cook/ Assistant Cook and 

posted them to the school mentioned below with immediate effect. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
OFFICE OF THE DDSE CUM DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER 

14 

15 

Name of Staffs 

Ms Lobsang Choton 
Namkar 
Ms Pema Lhamu 

Sh. Lama Dondup 

MsUrgen Choizom 

Ms Sang Nima 

Ms Lobsang Yuton 

Sh Sonam Tashi 

Ms Tashi Lhamu 

Sh Thupten Nima 

Sh Phuntso Gyetsen 

Ms Tenzin Lhamu 

Sh Yeshi Gyetsen 
Sh Nawang Lobsang 

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA/ ISSE 
TAWANG DISTRICT, TAWANG 

Ms Drema Lhamu 

Ms Koncho Lhamu 

Designation 

Warden 

Warden 

Accountant 

ORDER 

Accountant 

PTT 

PIT 

Peon 

Peon 

Chowkidar 

Chowkidar 

Head Cook 

Head Cook 

Assistant Cook 
Assistant Cook 

Assistant Cook 

Gender 

F 

M 

F 

F 

M 

F 

M 

M 

F 

M 

M 

F 

Dated Tawang the l6th Nov.'2023 

F 

Place of posting 

NSCBAV Bongleng 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 
NSCBAV Bongleng 

NSCBAV Bongleng 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

The engagement is subject to the following conditions: 

Salary per 
month 

as per Terms and conditions mentioned in the Deed of Agreement. 

25,000 

25,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

6,000 

6,000 

4,500 

4,500 

4,500 

1. The services of the employed on contract basic has no rights to claim for regular 
appointment/ regularization of the post after expiry of the contract engagement. 

2. No leaves are permissible except Casual Leave as per Central Civil Service Rule and 
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3. He/She will not be entitled to subscribe to Special Compensatory Allowances, 
Winter Allowances and Medical Re-imbursement, Children Education Allowances, 
Re-imbursement of Tuition Fees, Level Travel Concession (LTC, and any other 
advances as permissible to other regular Govt. servants. 

4. He/ She is not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare schemne 
during the period of contract service. 

5. He/ She has to report at the given posting place within 7 days from the date of 
joining in the DPO Office, Failing which his/ her engagement order will 
automatically be treated as cancelled. 

3 

He/ She should be ready to serve at any place/ Schoois including those located in 
remote interior areas. In case of refusal the appointment order will be treated as 
cancelled. No representation what so ever will be entertained. 

7. He/ She will have to undergo any training for any duration as and when called for. 
He/She is also to work as Volunteer Instructor of the total Literacy Campaign for the 
interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/ her normal duties. 

8. Engagement upto 31st March'2024, further extension which shall be subject to 
satisfactory performance and extension of the project by DoSEL, Govt. of india. 

MEMO. NO TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II /SA 
Copy to 

6 

9 The other Terms and condition of services shall be governed by the relevant rules and order enforced time to time. 

1. The PS to Commissioner (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for 
information please. 

2. The State Project Director, ISSE, Itanagar for information please. 

4. The Person concerned for necessary compliance. 
5. The Headmaster Incharge NSCBAV. 

Sd/- Kanki Darang 
Deputy Commissioner, 

Tawang District Tawang 

The PA to Deputy Commissioner, Tawang for DC's information please. 

Dated Tawang the 20th Nov.'2023 

The Accounts Branch, ISSE, Tawang for information. 
7. Office copy. 

.for informatiøn. 

(HRIDAR PHUNTSOK), DAEO 
I/c DDSE-cum-District Project Officer 

Samagra Shiksha/ ISSE 
Tawang District, Tawang. 

DDSE Cum DPO 
Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (|SSE) 

Tawang District, Tawang 
Arunachal Pradesh 



NO.TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II 

SI. 
No 

1 

In pursuance of the Dy State Project Director, 

Samagra Shiksha, Itanagar, Approval No.SS-1 1030/1/-2022-0/o SPD Samagra Shiksha 

Dated itanagar tle 16.11.2023, the following candidates are hereby appointed as Warden/ 
Accountant/ Part Time Teacher/ Peon/ Chowkidar/ Head Cook/ Assistant Cook and 

posted them to the school mentioned below with immediate effect. 

3 

4 

7 

10 

11 

12 

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

OFFICE OF THE DDSE CUM DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER 

13 

14 

6 Ms Lobsang Yuton 

15 

Name of Staffs 

Ms Lobsang Choton 
Namkar 
Ms Pema Lhamu 

Sh. Lama Dondup 

MrUrgen Choizom 

Ms Sang Nima 

Sh Sonam Tashi 

Ms Tashi Lhamu 

Sh Thupten Nima 
Sh Phuntso Gyetsen 

Ms Tenzin Lhamu 

Sh Yeshi Gyetsen 

Sh Nawang Lobsang 

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA/ ISSE 
TAWANG DISTRICT, TAWANG 

Ms Drema Lhamu 

Ms Koncho Lhamu 

Designation 

Warden 

Warden 

Accountant 

ORDER 

Accountant 

PIT 

PIT 

Peon 

Peon 

Chowkidar 

Chowkidar 

Head Cook 

Head Cook 

Assistant Cook 

Assistant Cook 

Assistant Cook 

Gender 

M 

F 

M 

F 

M 

M 

F 

Dated Tawang the 16th Nov.'2023 

F 

Place of posting 

NSCBAV Bongleng 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBA V Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Bongleng 
NSCBAV Shyaro 
NSCBAV Shyaro 

The engagement is subject to the following conditions: 

Salary per 
month 

as per Terms and conditions mentioned in the Deed of Agreement. 

25,000 

25,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

5,000 

6,000 

6,000 

4,500 

4,500 

4,500 

1. The services of the employed on contract basic has no rights to claim for regular 
appointment/ regularization of the post after expiry of the contract engagement. 

2. No leaves are permissible except Casual Leave as per Central Civil Service Rule and 
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3. He/She will not be entitled to subscribe to Special Compensatory Allowances, 
Winter Allowances and Medical Re-imbursement, Children Education Allowances, 
Re-imbursement of Tuition Fees, Level Travel Concession (LTC, and any other 
advances as permissible to other regular Govt. servants. 

4. He/ She is not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare schemne 
during the period of contract service. 

5. He/ She has to report at the given posting place within 7 days from the date of 
joining in the DPO Office, Failing which his/ her engagement order will 
automatically be treated as cancelled. 

3 

He/ She should be ready to serve at any place/ Schoois including those located in 
remote interior areas. In case of refusal the appointment order will be treated as 
cancelled. No representation what so ever will be entertained. 

7. He/ She will have to undergo any training for any duration as and when called for. 
He/She is also to work as Volunteer Instructor of the total Literacy Campaign for the 
interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/ her normal duties. 

8. Engagement upto 31st March'2024, further extension which shall be subject to 
satisfactory performance and extension of the project by DoSEL, Govt. of india. 

MEMO. NO TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II /SA 
Copy to 

6 

9 The other Terms and condition of services shall be governed by the relevant rules and order enforced time to time. 

1. The PS to Commissioner (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for 
information please. 

2. The State Project Director, ISSE, Itanagar for information please. 

4. The Person concerned for necessary compliance. 
5. The Headmaster Incharge NSCBAV. 

Sd/- Kanki Darang 
Deputy Commissioner, 

Tawang District Tawang 

The PA to Deputy Commissioner, Tawang for DC's information please. 

Dated Tawang the 20th Nov.'2023 

The Accounts Branch, ISSE, Tawang for information. 
7. Office copy. 

.for informatiøn. 

(HRIDAR PHUNTSOK), DAEO 
I/c DDSE-cum-District Project Officer 

Samagra Shiksha/ ISSE 
Tawang District, Tawang. 

DDSE Cum DPO 
Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (|SSE) 

Tawang District, Tawang 
Arunachal Pradesh 


