GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DDSE CUM DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER SAMAGRA SHIKSHA/ ISSE

TAWANG DISTRICT, TAWANG

NO.TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II

Dated Tawang the 16th Nov. 2023

ORDER

In pursuance of the Dy State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Itanagar, Approval No.SS-11030/1/-2022-O/o SPD Samagra Shiksha $\textbf{Dated Itanagar the 16.11.2023, the following candidates are hereby appointed as Warden / \\$ Accountant/ Part Time Teacher/ Peon/ Chowkidar/ Head Cook/ Assistant Cook and posted them to the school mentioned below with immediate effect.

SI. No	Name of Staffs	Designation	Gender	Place of posting	Salary per month
1	Ms Lobsang Choton Namkar	Warden	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	25,000
2	Ms Pema Lhamu	Warden	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	25,000
3	Sh. Lama Dondup	Accountant	M	NSCBAV Shyaro	10,000
4	Me Urgen Choizom	Accountant	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	10,000
5/	Ms Sang Nima	PTT	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	10,000
6	Ms Lobsang Yuton	PTT	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	10,000
7	Sh Sonam Tashi	Peon	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	5,000
8	Ms Tashi Lhamu	Peon	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	5,000
9	Sh Thupten Nima	Chowkidar	M	NSCBAV Shyaro	5,000
10	Sh Phuntso Gyetsen	Chowkidar	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	5,000
11	Ms Tenzin Lhamu	Head Cook	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	6,000
12	Sh Yeshi Gyetsen	Head Cook	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	6,000
13	Sh Nawang Lobsang	Assistant Cook	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	4,500
14	Ms Drema Lhamu	Assistant Cook	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	4,500
15	Ms Koncho Lhamu	Assistant Cook	F*	NSCBAV Shyaro	4,500

The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The services of the employed on contract basic has no rights to claim for regular appointment/ regularization of the post after expiry of the contract engagement.
- 2. No leaves are permissible except Casual Leave as per Central Civil Service Rule and as per Terms and conditions mentioned in the Deed of Agreement.

- He/She will not be entitled to subscribe to Special Compensatory Allowances, Winter Allowances and Medical Re-imbursement, Children Education Allowances, Re-imbursement of Tuition Fees, Level Travel Concession (LTC), and any other advances as permissible to other regular Govt. servants.
- 4. He/She is not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare scheme during the period of contract service.
- He/ She has to report at the given posting place within 7 days from the date of joining in the DPO Office, Failing which his / her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled.
- He/ She should be ready to serve at any place/ Schools including those located in remote interior areas. In case of refusal the appointment order will be treated as cancelled. No representation what so ever will be entertained.
- 7. He/ She will have to undergo any training for any duration as and when called for. He/She is also to work as Volunteer Instructor of the total Literacy Campaign for the interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/ her normal duties.
- 8. Engagement upto 31st March'2024, further extension which shall be subject to satisfactory performance and extension of the project by DoSEL, Govt. of india.
- 9. The other Terms and condition of services shall be governed by the relevant rules and order enforced time to time.

Sd/- Kanki Darang
Deputy Commissioner,
Tawang District Tawang

MEMO. NO TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II

Dated Tawang the 20th Nov. '2023

1. The PS to Commissioner (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.

2. The State Project Director, ISSE, Itanagar for information please.

- 3. The PA to Deputy Commissioner, Tawang for DC's information please.
- 4. The Person concerned for necessary compliance.
- 5. The Headmaster Incharge NSCBAV..... for information.

6. The Accounts Branch, ISSE, Tawang for information.

7. Office copy.

(HRIDAR PHUNTSOK), DAEO

I/c DDSE-cum-District Project Officer Samagra Shiksha/ ISSE

Tawang District, Tawang.

DDSE Cum DPO

Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (ISSE) Tawang District, Tawang Arunachal Pradesh

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DDSE CUM DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER SAMAGRA SHIKSHA/ ISSE TAWANG DISTRICT, TAWANG

NO.TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II

Dated Tawang the 16th Nov. 2023

ORDER

In pursuance of the Dy State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Itanagar, Approval No.SS-11030/1/-2022-O/o SPD Samagra Shiksha Dated Itanagar the 16.11.2023, the following candidates are hereby appointed as Warden / Accountant/ Part Time Teacher/ Peon/ Chowkidar/ Head Cook/ Assistant Cook and posted them to the school mentioned below with immediate effect.

SI. No	Name of Staffs	Designation	Gender	Place of posting	Salary per month
1	Ms Lobsang Choton Namkar	Warden	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	25,000
2	Ms Pema Lhamu	Warden	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	25,000
3	Sh. Lama Dondup	Accountant	M	NSCBAV Shyaro	10,000
4	Me Urgen Choizom	Accountant	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	10,000
5/	Ms Sang Nima	PTT	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	10,000
6	Ms Lobsang Yuton	PTT	F	NSCBAV Bongleng	10,000
7	Sh Sonam Tashi	Peon	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	5,000
8	Ms Tashi Lhamu	Peon	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	5,000
9	Sh Thupten Nima	Chowkidar	M	NSCBAV Shyaro	5,000
10	Sh Phuntso Gyetsen	Chowkidar	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	5,000
11	Ms Tenzin Lhamu	Head Cook	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	6,000
12	Sh Yeshi Gyetsen	Head Cook	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	6,000
13	Sh Nawang Lobsang	Assistant Cook	M	NSCBAV Bongleng	4,500
14	Ms Drema Lhamu	Assistant Cook	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	4,500
15	Ms Koncho Lhamu	Assistant Cook	F	NSCBAV Shyaro	4,500

The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

- The services of the employed on contract basic has no rights to claim for regular appointment/ regularization of the post after expiry of the contract engagement.
- No leaves are permissible except Casual Leave as per Central Civil Service Rule and as per Terms and conditions mentioned in the Deed of Agreement.

- He/She will not be entitled to subscribe to Special Compensatory Allowances, Winter Allowances and Medical Re-imbursement, Children Education Allowances, Re-imbursement of Tuition Fees, Level Travel Concession (LTC), and any other advances as permissible to other regular Govt. servants.
- 4. He/She is not entitled to subscribe to GPF or CGEIS or such other welfare scheme during the period of contract service.
- He/ She has to report at the given posting place within 7 days from the date of joining in the DPO Office, Failing which his / her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled.
- He/ She should be ready to serve at any place/ Schools including those located in remote interior areas. In case of refusal the appointment order will be treated as cancelled. No representation what so ever will be entertained.
- 7. He/ She will have to undergo any training for any duration as and when called for. He/She is also to work as Volunteer Instructor of the total Literacy Campaign for the interest of literacy in Arunachal Pradesh in addition to his/ her normal duties.
- 8. Engagement upto 31st March'2024, further extension which shall be subject to satisfactory performance and extension of the project by DoSEL, Govt. of india.
- 9. The other Terms and condition of services shall be governed by the relevant rules and order enforced time to time.

Sd/- Kanki Darang
Deputy Commissioner,
Tawang District Tawang

MEMO. NO TED/SSA (RES)-88/2013-14/VOL-II

Dated Tawang the 20th Nov. '2023

1. The PS to Commissioner (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.

2. The State Project Director, ISSE, Itanagar for information please.

- 3. The PA to Deputy Commissioner, Tawang for DC's information please.
- 4. The Person concerned for necessary compliance.
- 5. The Headmaster Incharge NSCBAV..... for information.

6. The Accounts Branch, ISSE, Tawang for information.

7. Office copy.

(HRIDAR PHUNTSOK), DAEO

I/c DDSE-cum-District Project Officer Samagra Shiksha/ ISSE

Tawang District, Tawang.

DDSE Cum DPO

Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan (ISSE) Tawang District, Tawang Arunachal Pradesh